AUSTRALIAN

MODEL RAILWAY,

ARTICLES

25 Years Down The Track With A.M.R.M.
25 Years Down The Track With AMRM —
Addendum

3 Way Point Diode Matrix

40 Class Conversion, NSWR

422 Livery, Another

422 Livery, Another — Addendum

4469 Livery, Another — Here We Go Again
5718, How | Built

5718 — Part 2, How | Built

8300 Conversion, Another

8300, Prototype Notes on the Early

90ft Twin Span Turntables , NSWR
A Class, Bicentennial VR
ABFX Wagon, VFX/
AD60 in Uncle Sam’s Land, Creating an
Advertising on WAGR Vans
Aged Timber — The Easy Way
AMRM - A Potted History
Anderson, David — Profile
Another 422 Livery
Another 422 Livery — Addendum
Another 8300 Conversion
Another Approach to Weathering Timber
Atmosphere — The River Scene, Creating
Atmosphere, Creating
AZ Class Sleeping Coach of the WAGR
Ballast Spreader, Simple

BD Open Wagon, Kitbash a

Berrima District M.R.C., Model Railway Clubs

Bicentennial VR A Class
Big Coal Movers — Queensland Style
Bogie Brake Vans in NSW, More on
BS Coach Modification, Trax FS and
BS Coaches, Enhancing the Trax FS and
Build Your Own Structures — A Cold Store
Building a Shearing Shed
Building a TE Flat Wagon in N Scale
Building Heidi Il
Building Moe Signal Box
Building VR Tank Cars in Brass in O Scale
Buildings, A Tale of Three
Caboose, Webb'’s — Historical Notes
Candy Coloured NSWR Passenger Cars 1
1st Class Non A/C Cars

Composite Non A/C Cars

2nd/Comp Non A/C Cars

Non-A/C Sleeping Cars

Miscellaneous Vans

Air Conditioned Cars 1

Air Conditioned Cars 2

Capacitor Discharge Unit for Model Railways

Cast Away Your Modelling Problems
Cement

Cement — 2, Wagon Loads

Chemical Modeller, The Compleat

CHG Brake Vans, More NSWR

CL and GM Classes, Multiple Unit Sockets
Coal Movers — Queensland Style, Big

Cold Store, Build Your Own Structures

149/48,

149/23

150/47
152/36
144/22
149/60
150/59
150/53
152/24
153/18
149/63
149/67
145/39
153/24
144/39
151/33
149/31
144/47
150/20
142/23
149/60
150/59
149/63
151/45
153/28
149/38
145/47
144/21
150/30
148/27
153/24
151/37
147/33
143/30
142/19
143/16
151/28
147/21
143/20
145/34
144/23
147/30
144/33

144/50
146/57
147/37
149/34
150/59
152/44
153/27
148/39
145/23
146/35
150/35
144/36
144/53
144/30
151/37
143/16

INDEX

VOLUME 13

Compiled by AMRM Staff
Issues 142-153
1985-1986
Managing Editor
Bob Gallagher
Editor
Allan Brown
Issue Numbers
No.142 February 1987
No.143 April 1987
No.144 June 1987
No.145 August 1987
No.146 October 1987
No.147 December 1987
No.148 February 1988
No.149 April 1988
No.150 June 1988
No.151 August 1988
No.152 October 1988
No.153 December 1988

Issue number quotes first, then page number

Collins Patent Module
Colo Valley Railway, Scenicking the
Colouring of Valve Motion, Realistic
Combined Schools Sports Day
Comment

Its Just Not Cricket!

Comment

Safety in the Hobby

Australian Prototype Modelling. It Is Here To
Stay!

Building a Layout?

Try Again!

Memories

Looking Back

On Exhibitions and Motivations

Read — It May Be Of Interest!

How Are We Seen?

Diversity
Compleat Chemical Modeller, The
Completed Project — Moss Vale Station
Refreshment rooms
Constructing a NSWR Type Roundhouse in HO
Continental Kits to Australian
Convention Reports

Another Day With Model Railways 1987
Modelling the Railways of NSW 1987
SCMRA 20th Anniversary Convention
9mm Convention

153/22
149/16
149/22
148/40

142/11
143/11
144/11

145/11
146/11
147/11
148/13
149/13
150/13
151/13
152/13
153/13
144/36

151/47
144/38
142/17

145/53
146/25
148/52
151/36

NMRA 1988

Another Day With Model Railways 1988
Modelling the Railways of NSW 1988
Council Depot, Detailing Ideas — The
Country Store, A (Victoria C 1925)
Creating an AD60 in Uncle Sam’s Land
Creating Atmosphere

Creating Atmosphere — The River Scene

CWs of the NSWR, Modelling Timber Framed

D50s, NSWR

D50s — Addendum, NSWR

Day With Model Railways — and Another
Decals, White on White Paper Problem
Depot, Detailing Ideas — The Council
Detailing Ideas — The Council Depot
Diode Matrix, 3 Way Point

Dunedin’s Tramcars, Modelling

Electrical Pickup, Improving the Mehanotehnika

Mechanism

Enhancing the Trax FS and BS Coaches
Exhibition Reports
Melbourne 1987

Bendigo 1987

Forestville 1987

Croydon 1987
Meadowbank 1987
Parramatta 1987
Brisbane 1987
Broadmeadow 1987
Canberra 1987

Castle Hill 1987

Bowral 1987

Orange 1987

Sydney 1987

Adelaide 1987

Sydney Marklin 1987
Thirlmere 1987

Sunbury 1987
Rockhampton 1987
Camberwell 1988
Canberra 1988

Perth 1988

Ballarat 1988

Mudgee 1988

Bendigo 1988
Castlemaine 1988

Coffs Harbour 1988
Kingsgrove 1988

Seven Hills 1988
Brisbane 1988
Meadowbank 1988
Castle Hill 1988
Tamworth 1988

Malkara — Canberra 1988
Broadmeadow — Newcastle 1988
Toowoomba 1988
Sydney 1988

Berrima 1988

F Class Diesel in Colour, VR
F. Rode & Co

Fitting Kadee Couplers in N Scale

151/52
151/52
152/19
150/41
147/46
151/33
149/38
153/28
149/28
144/52
145/28
143/15
147/29
150/41
150/41
152/36
150/56

146/27
142/19

144/43
144/48
144/50
145/29
145/29
145/29
145/30
146/33
146/34
146/34
147/22
147/22
147/22
147/23
147/23
147/23
147/24
148/52
150/48
150/49
151/46
1562/35
153/26
150/50
150/51
150/51
150/52
150/52
150/52
151/46
1562/35
1562/35
1562/35
1562/35
1563/26
153/26
1563/27
142/24
149/29
151/18



Flat Wagons, Wagon Loads 149/35

FS and BS Coach Modification, Trax 143/30
FS and BS Coaches, Enhancing the Trax 142/19
G and GP Wagons, Modelling W44 143/33
G1b Version, Modelling NSWR Goods Sheds ~ 146/43
GM Classes, Multiple Unit Sockets on CL and  144/30
Gone Sailing 147/36
Goods Shed

Addendum, Modelling VR Structures A Small 153/46

Leitchville (20ft), VR 152/42

Modelling VR Structures Part 1 — A Small 152/40

The G1b Version, Modelling NSWR 146/43
Goose Bum Line 147/53
GP Wagons, Modelling W44 G and 143/33
Headboards on the NSWR,

Steam Locomotive Names and 145/52
Heidi Il, Building 143/20
Helpful Hints 146/25, 146/39, 144/53
Here We Go Again — Another 4469 Livery 150/53
History of ‘Kia Ora’ 142/35
History of AMRM, Potted 149/48, 150/20
History, NSWR Modelling 148/54
How Fast How Slow 143/53
How | Built 5718 — Part 1 152/24
How | Built 5718 — Part 2 153/18
| Wagon Conversion, VR 147/20
lan the Artist 144/30

Improving Electrical Pickup of the Mehanotehnika

Mechanism 146/27
Intermediate Years, The 149/50
Kadee Couplers in N Scale, Fitting 151/18
Kia-Ora in Sn3.5, Kitbash WA's 142/39
Kiamana Line, The People of 151/15
Kio Ora, History of 142/35
Kitbash a BD Open Wagon 150/30
Kitbash WA's Kia-Ora in Sn3.5 142/39
Legacy 150/22
Leitchville (20ft), VR Goods Shed, 152/42
Lettered Opens 152/26
Lettering on VR Open Wagons 152/26
LFX Dog Boxes 145/33
Loftus Junction Signal Box, Modelling Project  142/31
Make a Staghorn or Two 143/52
Matter of Time 146/47
Mehanotehnika Mechanism, Improving Electrical

Pickup of the 146/27
Melbourne Model Railway Society, The 153/30
Memoir 150/22

MHG Guards Van — The Early Version, Modifying

the Trax 142/20
Mike, So Who Needs One Anyway? 147/24
Milk Co-Op Limited, Nepean 142/26
Model Maker — Laurie Evans 153/21
Model Railway Clubs Berrima District M.R.C.  148/27
Model Railway Clubs in Australia

1986 — Addendum 142/45

1987 Listing 147/34

1988 Listing 153/50
Model Railway Layout

Evolution of an Exhibition Layout, The 142/13

S.H.&M.H.G. 143/13

Spare Bedroom Layout 143/23

Western Mountain Line 144/13

Kaimana Line 145/13

Franklin County 146/13

Kojonup 147/13

Korero Railway 148/15

Colo Valley Railway 149/15

Mareeba Trainland 150/15

Powell Junction 150/24

Broadford 151/19

Addabitmore — Part 1 152/15

Spring Valley Railway 152/20

Farewell Mallee Creek 152/34

Addabitmore — Part 2 153/15
Modelling Dunedin’s Tramcars 150/56
Modelling NSWR Goods Sheds —

The G1b Version 146/43
Modelling Project Kitbashing a PH Power Van  149/54
Modelling Project Loftus Junction Signal Box  142/31

Modelling the NZR in 9mm Scale 147/25
Modelling the Timber Framed CWs of NSWR ~ 149/28
Modelling VR Structures A Small Goods Shed —

Addendum 153/46
Modelling VR Structures Part 1 —

A Small Goods Shed 152/40
Modelling W44 G and GP Wagons 143/33
Modifying the Trax MHG Guards Van —

The Early Version 142/20
Moe Signal Box, Building 145/34
More NSWR CHG Brake Vans 144/53
More on Bogie Brake Vans in NSW 147/33
Moss Vale Station refreshment rooms,

Completed Project — 151/47

Multiple Unit Sockets on AN CL and GM Class 144/30

N Scale, Fitting Kadee Couplers in 151/18
Names and Headboards on the NSWR, Steam

Locomotive 145/52
Natural Weathering of Scale Timber 150/62
Near Enough SAR Caboose 144/31
Nepean Milk Co-Op Limited 142/26
NSW, More on Bogie Brake Vans in 147/33
NSWR 40 Class Conversion 144/22
NSWR 90ft Twin Span Turntables 145/39

NSWR AD60 in Uncle Sam’s Land, Creating an 151/33

NSWR CHG Brake Vans, More 144/53
NSWR D50s 144/52
NSWR D50s — Addendum 145/28
NSWR Goods Sheds, Modelling — The G1b 146/43
NSWR Modelling History 148/54
NSWR Passenger Car Listing 1926-1986 146/40
Addendum 152/46
Composite Non A/C Cars, Candy Coloured ~ 146/57
2nd/Comp Non A/C Cars, Candy Coloured ~ 147/37
Non-A/C Sleeping Cars, Candy Coloured 149/34
Miscellaneous Vans, Candy Coloured 150/59
Air Conditioned Cars 1, Candy Coloured 152/44
Air Conditioned Cars 2, Candy Coloured 153/27
1st Class Non A/C Cars 144/50
NSWR R Series Cars, Painting Schemes 143/32
NSWR RU and UL Grain Hoppers,

Prototype Notes on 147/51

NSWR Tenders 4 — 3650 Gallon Turret Tender 153/43
NSWR Type Roundhouse in HO, Constructing a 144/38

NSWR, Modelling the Timber Framed CWs of  149/28
NZR in 9mm Scale, Modelling the 147/25
Oh! Those Passing Years 149/49
On Holidays 149/30
On The Nose 149/30
Open Day at Brookvale 146/39
Operation, ‘The Combined School Sports Day’ 148/40
Page 12
Michael Dix — 3142/12
Terry Cunningham — 1 143/12
Al Cutmore — 1 144/12
Lawrence Ryan 145/12
Al Cutmore — 2 146/12
Kev Loughhead - 1 147/12
Peter Sanson 148/14
Terry Cunningham — 2 149/14
Kev Loughhead - 2 150/14
Eric Moss 151/14
Allan Curtis 152/14
lan Thorpe 153/14
Painting Schemes — NSWR R Series Cars 143/32
Parramatta, The 2.15pm From 143/43

Passenger Car Listing 1926 -1986 — Addendum,

NSWR 152/46
Passenger Car Listing 1926-1986, NSWR 146/40
Passenger Cars 1 — 1st Class Non A/C Cars,

Candy Coloured NSWR 144/50
Passenger Cars 2 — Composite Non A/C Cars,

Candy Coloured NSWR 146/57
Passenger Cars 3 — 2nd/Comp Non A/C Cars,

Candy Coloured NSWR 147/37
Passenger Cars 4 — Non-A/C Sleeping Cars,

Candy Coloured NSWR 149/34
Passenger Cars 5 — Miscellaneous Vans,

Candy Coloured NSWR 150/59

Passenger Cars 6 — Air Conditioned Cars 1,

Candy Coloured NSWR 152/44
Passenger Cars 7 — Air Conditioned Cars 2,

Candy Coloured NSWR 153/27
Patent Module, Collins 153/22
People of the Kiamana Line 151/15

PH Power Van, Modelling Project Kitbashing a 149/54
Plough, VR Ballast 148/34
Potted History of AMRM 149/48, 150/20
Preview of new products released by the Model
Railway Industry 147/44,148/51, 149/27,
150/42, 151/17,152/28, 153/47,

Profile David Anderson 142/23
Prototype Notes Early 8300 149/67
Prototype Trackplan Wallerawang — NSW 150/43
Pushups — How to Model a Shove in the Rear  148/38
QLX Family, QR 150/72
QR QLX Family 150/72

QR VAO Coal Hoppers, Building in Sn3.5 Scale 151/37
Quick Tip — White Decals on White Paper Problem
147/29

R Series Cars, Painting Schemes — NSWR 143/32
Realistic Colouring of Valve Motion 149/22
Reminiscing 149/51
River Scene, Creating Atmosphere — The 153/28
Rivets 146/31
Rode & Co, F. 149/29
Rollingstock Behaviour on Curves 142/18

Roundhouse in HO, Constructing a NSWR Type 144/38
RU and UL Grain Hoppers, Prototype Notes on,

NSWR 147/51
RU Bulk Wheat Hopper, Scratchbuild This 147/48
SAR Caboose, Near Enough 144/31
Scaling Weights into HO 143/31
Scenic Route 146/28, 150/28
Scenicking the Colo Valley Railway 149/16
Shearing Shed, Building a 151/28
Shed, Building a Shearing 151/28
Signal Box, Building Moe 145/34

Signal Box, Modelling Project Loftus Junction 142/31

Simple Ballast Spreader 144/21
Simple Capacitor Discharge Unit for Model

Railways 148/39
Simple Modification for the Trax 48 147/29
Sleeping Coach of the WAGR, AZ Class 145/47
So Who Needs a ‘Mike’ Anyway? 147/24

Sockets on AN CL & GM Classes, Multiple Unit 144/30

Staghorn or Two, Make a 143/52
Standards, The 2.15pm from Parramatta 143/43
Steam Locomotive Names and Headboards

on the NSWR 145/52
Steel Products, Wagon Loads 142/27
Stop That Train 146/26
Structures Part 1 — A Small Goods Shed,

Modelling VR 152/40
Structures — A Small Goods Shed — Addendum,

Modelling VR 153/46
Swan Hill — Victoria, Prototype Trackplan 143/46
Tale of Three Buildings, A 147/30
Tank Cars in Brass in O Scale, Building VR 144/23
TE Flat Wagon in N Scale, Building a 147/21

Tenders 4 — 3650 Gallon Turret Tender, NSWR  153/43

The 2.15pm From Parramatta 143/43
The Engineer, The Brakeman and Ernie 143/31
The Melbourne Model Railway Society 153/30
Timber, Another Approach to Weathering 151/45
Tower Construction, Under Live Wires 2 — 153/34
Toy Fair Report Sydney 1987 144/29
Toy Fair Report Sydney 1988 150/58
Traction Modelling 143/18
Tramcars, Modelling Dunedin’s 150/56
Trax 48, Simple Modification for the 147/29
Trax FS and BS Coach Modification 143/30
Trax FS and BS Coaches, Enhancing the 142/19
Trees 152/30
Turntables , NSWR 90ft Twin Span 145/39

Turret Tender, NSWR Tenders 4 — 3650 Gallon 153/43
UL Grain Hoppers, Prototype Notes on,

NSWR RU and 147/51



Under Live Wires 1

Overhead Wiring for Model Railways
Tower Construction
Vale

Ken Richardson

John Kiddell

Jack Page

Alan Johnston

Len Clark

Rob Anderson
Valve Motion, Realistic Colouring of
VFX/ABFX Wagon
VR A Class, Bicentennial
VR Ballast Plough
VR F Class Diesel in Colour
VR Goods Shed, Leitchville (20ft)
VR | Wagon Conversion
VR Open Wagons, Lettering on

VR Structures Part 1 — A Small Goods Shed,

Modelling
VR Tank Cars in Brass in O Scale, Building
W44 G and GP Wagons, Modelling
WA's Kia-Ora in Sn3.5, Kitbash
Wagon Loads Cement — 2
Wagon Loads Flat Wagons
Wagon Loads Steel Products — Steel Loads
WAGR Vans, Advertising on
WAGR, AZ Class Sleeping Coach of the
Wallerawang — NSW Prototype Trackplan
Weathering of Scale Timber, Natural
Weathering Timber, Another Approach
Webb’s Caboose — Historical Notes
Weights into HO, Scaling
Whale of a Load
Wheat Hopper, Scratchbuild This, RU Bulk

150/65
153/34

143/30
144/48
147/29
150/19
151/27
152/19
149/22
144/39
153/24
148/34
142/24
152/42
147/20
152/26

152/40
144/23
143/33
142/39
150/35
149/35
142/27
149/31
145/47
150/43
150/62
151/45
144/33
143/31
151/43
147/48

Wiring for Model Railways, Under Live Wires 1 —

Overhead
Woolley’s Thoughts

PLANS
90ft Twin Span Turntable, NSWR
Caboose Car and Conversions, SAR Webb
Cold Store
Country Store and Post Office
G and GP Open Wagons, NSWR
G1b Goods Shed, NSWR
Goods Shed, Leitchville (20ft), VR
Goods Shed, NSWR G1b
GP Open Wagons, NSWR G and
Hopper Wagon, QR VAO
Leitchville (20ft), VR Goods Shed,
Loftus Junction — NSW, Signal Box,
NSWR 3650 Gallon Turret Tender
NSWR 90ft Twin Span Turntable
NSWR G and GP Open Wagons
NSWR G1b Goods Shed
NSWR RU Grain Hopper
Plough, VR Ballast
Post Office, Country Store and
QR VAO Hopper Wagon
Ramp, VR Loading
RU Grain Hopper, NSWR
SAR Webb Caboose Car and Conversions
Shearing Shed — Two Stand
Signal Box, Loftus Junction — NSW
Store, Cold
Tender, NSWR 3650 Gallon Turret
Turntable, NSWR 90ft Twin Span
Turret Tender, NSWR 3650 Gallon
VAO Hopper Wagon, QR
VR Ballast Plough
VR Goods Shed, Leitchville (20ft)
VR Loading Ramp
WAGR AZ Composite Coach
Webb Caboose Car and Conversions, SAR

150/65
149/50

145/40
144/35
143/17
147/46
143/34
146/45
152/42
146/45
143/34
151/39
152/42
142/31
153/45
145/40
143/34
146/45
147/49
148/35
147/46
151/39
152/41
147/49
144/35
151/30
142/31
143/17
153/45
145/40
153/45
151/39
148/35
152/42
152/41
145/49
144/35

REVIEWS
10.5mm, 8 spoke, 16.5mm gauge wheelset by
Silvermaz Models 147/42
1210 Canberra badge & tie pins by Lloyds Model
Railways 146/54
16.5mm gauge wheelsets in HO scale by BGMs144/57
47 class diesel and Mk.IIl coach in Scotsrail livery

in N by Graham Farish. Fybren Models 147/44
Air hoses in HO scale by Classic Models 152/46
Alco, Another Freelance 149/59
AN 970 class freelance ALCO model 149/59

AN BL class diesel electric locomotive in HO by
Samhongsa. Imported by Broad Gauge Models142/43
Australian Iron & Steel, BHP and Manildra Starches
economy freight cars by Powerline 147/44
Australian Landscape Scenes for HO by Gum Tree
Station 147/42
Australian Railway Stamps 152/47
Belt sander (mini) by Glit-Stik. Casula Hobbies 153/54
Bogies
NSWR 2CM, 2BS and Archbar bogies in HO

by Silvermaz Models 142/44
Atlas/Kato bogie mounting blocks for HO by
Footplate Models 142/45

Sideframe adaptors for Athearn bogies in HO by
Footplate Models 143/54
VR W passenger car and plate frame bogies in
HO by Broad Gauge Models

NSWR Archbar bogies in HO by Silvermaz
Books & Publications

Tragedy on the Track — Tangiwai & Other New
Zealand Railway Accidents by G Conly &

144/57
147/42

G Stewart. ARHS Bookshop 142/42
Along the Line in Tasmania Book 3 —
The West Coast. ARHS NSW 142/42

Man of Steam — Biography of E.E. Lucy by David
Burke. Iron Horse Press 142/44
Lines to the Lachlan — Cowra Raillway 1886-1986

by Lawrence Ryan. Macquarie Publications ~ 142/45
The Railway Art of Ken Bowen. Boolarong Pub.144/56
Narrow Gauge at War by Keith Taylorson.

Plateway Press 145/57
Steam Locomotives in New Zealand — Part 1: 1863 to
1900 by T McGavin. NZ Railway & Locomotive
Society 145/57
Beyer Peacock in South Australia by Steve McNicol.
Railmac Publications 146/50
Australian Low Lights by Steve McNicol. Railmac
Publications 146/50
NSW Private Buses — A Pictorial Review by Bruce
Tilley. Published by Railmac Publications 146/50

SUPPLIER'S LIST ABBREVIATIONS
AMC Australian Model Craft

AMRI Australian Model Railway Imports

AHRS NSW  Australian Railway Historical Society,
NSW Division

ARHS QIid  Australian Railway Historical Society,
Queensland Division

ARHS Vic  Australian Railway Historical Sciety,
Victorian Division

Bergs Berg’s Hobbies

BGB Broad Gauge Bodies

BGM Broad Gauge Models

Casula Casula Hobbies

Dockyard ~ Model Dockyard

Kalmbach ~ Kalmbach Published Co, USA

Mansfield ~ Mansfield Hobbies

McBees McBees Hobby Centre

MWM Main West Models

NSWRTM  NSW Rail Transport Museum

Railmac Railmac Publications

RNM Rails North Models

SIM Stephen Johnson Models

SMS Southern Model Supplies

Steam Action Steam Action Productions
TRAX TRAX Model Products
Weico Weico Models

Driving Trains — The Australian Way by Mark
Tronson. IFH Publishing Co 146/52
1988 Calendar. NSW Rail Transport Museum 146/53
Dunedin’s Matchbox Railway by J A Dangerfield.
NZ Railway & Locomotive Society 146/54
Merlin Locomotive Works Catalogue by Merline
Locomotive Works 146/54
Standards in Steam — the 32 Class by Ron Preston.
NSWRTM 146/54
Decal Catalogue by Broad Gauge Bodies 146/55
Australian Railway Magazine. Cromarty Press 147/40
My Forty Footplate Years, An Engine Driver’s Life 1943-
1983. The NZ Railway and Locomotive Society147/41
Rail Australia Magazine. Bowenia Publications 147/42
Bay Town Review by Steve McNicol. Railmac 147/44
Steamtown — Peterborough by Steve McNicol.
Railmac Publications 147/44
A Compendium of Railway Construction Part One:
Taranaki. The NZ Railway Railway and Locomotive

Society 149/58
The Electrification of Sydney and Suburban
Railway by ARHS — NSW Division 149/59

The Railways of the Rhine From the Alps to the North
Sea video. Released by Eurmodel Distributors 150/56
The Midland Line — New Zealand’s Trans Alpine

Railway. Distributed by ARHSNSW 150/56
That Little Train — The Puffing Billy Railway
1900-1953 by Peter Cuffley. Five Mile Press  150/62

The Dorrigo Steam Railway and Museum — An

Ilustrated Guide by John Kramer. 150/62
Tales of the Footplate by Mark Tronson. IFH ~ 150/62
A Comprehensive Glossary of Railway and

Modelling Terms by Angstrom. P Betts 151/48

Mit Oberleitungen Fahren Manual. Imported by

Euromodel Distributors 151/50
A Station at the Cross.

Anglican Parish of All Saints 152/37
The Story of the Wellington to Johnsonville

Railway by Geoffrey B Churchman. Industrial
Publishing 152/39

25 Year Index of the Australian Model Railway

Magazine. Published by SCR Publications 152/45
Morris Car Club in Australia by Steve McNicol.
Railmac 152/46
New Zealand Rail Scene by Steve McNicol.

Railmac 152/46
Steam Locomotives of New Zealand — Part 2
(1900-1930) by E J McClare. NZ Railway and
Locomotive Society 153/56
36 by John Thompson. NSWRTM 153/56
Spectacular Railroad Photography by Roger
Ingbretsen. Hunderman Publishing 153/56
The Sydney Trolley Buses by lan MacCowan  153/56
All Aboard: The Practical Guide to HO Mode/
Railroading. Kalmbach 142/45
Murray Paddleship Review by Steve McNicol.

Railmac 150/42
Railway Reborn by Steve McNicol. Railmac ~ 150/42
SART Class (1903-1939) by Steve McNicol.

Railmac 150/42

The Beginners Guide to 2mm Modelling. 2mm
Society 150/42
Sn3"2 NZR Catalogue. NZ MR Manufacturers’ 151/17
The Buses of Portugal by Bruce Tilley. Railmac151/17
Brisbane City Council Bus Fleet by R A Birrell.
Railmac

Australian Rail Annual 1988 by Robin Bromby.
Sherborne Sutherland Publishing 153/54
BR ‘Astra Fireworks’ box van in 00 scale by Hornby
146/48
BR class 37 electro-diesel in 00 scale by Lima.
Imported by Southern Models 142/45
BR class 56 diesel in 00 scale by Mainline 142/43
BR MSV mineral open wagon in 00 by Hornby 146/48
BR Railfreight 45-ton GLW open wagon in 00

by Hornby 146/50
BR Yellow Pages box van in 00 by Hornby 146/48
Brake Second and full Second class passenger cars in
00 by Replica Railways 153/47

151/17



Brass strip by North Yard Model Railway Parts 142/45
British 7 plank open wagons in 00 by Replica
Railways. Imported by Powerline Models 143/56
British Rail 03 shutner in 00 by Replica Railways.

Imported by Powerline Models 147/38
British Rail 33 class locomotive in green livery

in N by Graham Farish. Fybren Models 148/51
British Rail 86 class Frank Hornby electric

locomotive by Hornby 150/42
British Rail brake vans in 00

by Replica Railways 153/47

British Rail class 86 electric locomotive in 00 by

Hornby. Imported by A Scott & Co 143/57
British Rail Co-Co class 58 Bassetlaw electric
locomotive by Hornby Hobbies 150/42

British Rail J94 0-6-0 locomotive in 00 by Dapol
Model Railways. Supplied by Fybren Models  144/55
British Rail Mk1 buffet car (Southern Region Green
Livery) in 00 by Replica Railways. Powerline 143/57
British Rail Pacer railcar set in 00 by Hornby.

Imported by A Scott & Co 149/56
British Railway M7 class 0-4-4T locomotive in

00 by Hornby 146/50
British Railway Railfreight VIX ferry van in 00

by Hornby 146/50
British Railways Bo-Bo diesel class 25 in blue

livery in 00 by Hornby 146/53
(30 tank coal rails by Footplate Models 153/47
Can motor mounts by Railmaster Quality ‘S’

Castings 143/57
Controllers

AutoPulse System 12000 electronic controller by
Tempest Electronics 145/57
In-Cab Radio Command Control Throttle by

Tempest Electronics 150/56
Power Max 2 amp output transformer and

controller by SMS 152/39

CE TH-100A controller by Catnip Enterprises  153/55
D59 class 2-8-2 Mikado locomotive by

Samhongsa for Bergs 152/29
Decals

V/Line Passenger Lines by BGB 142/45
Hardy’s Indigestion Powder billboard decal for

VR U Van by BGB 143/57

Peters Ice Gream billboard decal in HO by BGB 144/56
Younghusband Ltd billboard decal in HO by BGB144/56
Lines & Corners decals by Broad Gauge Bodies 146/55

Race container emblems in HO by BGB 146/55
NSWR S wagon decals in N by N-Trains 148/47
NSWR guard’s van decals in N by N-Trains ~ 148/48

NSWR BD/NOAF open eagon decals by Silvermaz 150/62

Decal Sheets for HO by Broad Gauge Models 142/45

Elder Smith & Co billboard wagon decals by BGB 148/51
Detailing components for passenger cars by LMR 152/28
Detailing items in HO by Grandt Line. Imported by

Quality Scale Model Distributors 144/60
Dummy couplers by LMR 152/28
EMD GP-30 diesel locomotive in HO by Spectrum.

Imported by Zimbler 153/58
Expert Plastic Cement by Faller 146/54
Flushglaze windows by South Eastern Models.

Imported by LMR 151/17
Flushglaze windows for Lima locomotives.

Available from LMR 149/57
Freight wagons in 00 by Replica Railways 153/47
FS and BS coaches by Powerline Models 147/45

General Electric 44 ton diesel switcher by Spectrum.

Imported by Zimbler 150/63
GLW 46-tonne hoppers in 00 scale by Replica
Railways. Imported by Powerline Models 143/56

GWR Collett 1st/3rd brake coach & 3rd coach in

00 by Replica Railways. Imported by Powerline 145/55
GWR County of Stafford 4-6-0 locomotive in 00 by
Dapol. Imported by Fybren Models 146/49
GWR goods brake van in 00 by Dapol. Supplied by
Fybren Models 145/55
GWR Neath Abbey Castle class locomotive in 00

by Dapol. Imported by Fybren Models 146/49
GWR Pannier tank locomotive in 00 by Replica
Railways. Imported by Powerline 143/54

GWR Saint class 4-6-0 Saint David in 00
by Hornby 143/54
‘Harvey Bros’ cattle wagon, ‘Heygates’ bulk grain
hopper and ‘BP Chemicals’ tank wagon in 00 by

Hornby. Imported by A Scott & co 143/56
Hobby Board & Stripwood Cutter by CIL 150/56
Hobby Board by CIL 144/56
HR Holden in HO by Weico Models 145/57
Jeweller’s pinvice. Imported by QSM 152/46
Kits

NSWR turret tender kit in HO by Footplate 142/41

NSWR GP concentrate wagon kit in HO

by Silvermaz 142/42

Roberts Dry Goods kit in HO by Design Preservation
Models. Imported by Quality Scale Models ~ 142/44
VR ZLP brakevan kit in HO by BGB 143/54
NSWR Z18 class chassis kit in HO by Footplate

Models. Available from Casula Hobbies 143/55
Pylon kit in 00 by Hornby 143/56
NSWR Timber Trestle kit in HO by Ironbark ~ 144/54
VR W series passenger car kit in HO by BGB  144/54

VR 18 Foot T Van conversion kit in HO by BGB 144/59
Service station kit in HO by MKD.

Imported by Zimbler 146/51
Building kits in 00 by Dapol. Imported by Fybren 146/52
Goodfellows Hall kit in HO by Design Preservation.
Imported by Quality Scale Model Distributors  146/52
Hay & Grain Store kit in HO by Micro Engineering.
Imported by Quality Scale Model Distributors  146/55
Freight Depot kit in HO by Design Preservation
Models. Imported by Quality Scale Model

Distributors 146/55
NSWR C32 class 4-6-0 locomnotive & tender kit

in HO by DJH Models. Imported by Footplate 146/55
Tri-mount compensated chassis kit for SAR Obf &
Dwf 4-wheel wagons in HO by BGB 147/40
NSWR Fettler’s shed kit in HO by SJIM 147/43
NSWR Paybus kit in HO by Far North Hobbies.
Supplied by Northside Hobbies 148/48
NSW SRA 81 class diesel elelctric locomotive in

HO by AR Kit Co 148/48
SMR 10 class chassis kit for FSM whitemetal
body kit by Footplate Models

NSWR BCH/FWH (NHDF/NGBF) coal/wheat
hoppers Kit in N by N-Trains 149/57
NSWR D50 class 2-8-0 locomotive & tender kit

in HO by DJH. Imported by Footplate Models 151/48
NSWR/SRA 73 Class Diesel hydraulic shunter
etched brass body kit in N by N-Trains

NSWR BLH/NHLF Limestone hopper kit in N by
N-Trains

Girder bridges kit in HO, HOn3 and N by Micro
Engineering

NSWR Z16 class modified tender kit in HO by
Footplate Models

VR V/Line FQX (VQCX) container flat wagon kit
in HO by BGM

One room school kit in HO by LJ Models

NSW SRA 442 class diesel electric locomotive
kit by DJH. Imported by Footplate Models
NSWR Pay Bus No.5 kit by Far North Hobbies.

149/57

151/49
151/50
152/37
152/37

152/45
152/45

153/54

Available from Northside Hobbies 153/55
NSW SRA NGTY (WTY) grain hopper kit by

Silvermaz Models 153/57
VR IY wagon kit by Broad Gauge Models 147/45

NSWR CHG 4-wheel brake van kit in HO by Casula
Hobbies 147/45
Zang’s Saloon kit in HO by Micro Engineering.
Distributed by Quality Scale Model Distributors 147/45
Krukow Hardware kit by Micro Engineering.
Distributed by Quality Scale Model Distributors 147/45
The Twin Houses kit by MKD. Imported by

Johathon Zimbler 147/45
VR timber trestle kit by Broad Gauge Models  150/42
NSWR Z26 class kit by Footplate Models 152/28
Federation Stand kit in HO by 0Z Kit 153/47

Public Hall building kit in HO scale by LJ Models
153/47

L&Y Pug 0-4-0 Saddle tank in 00 by Dapol.
Imported by Fybren Models 146/53
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LMS class 3F 0-6-0 Jinty locomotive in 00 by

Hornby 146/48
LNER 2-8-0F heavy goods locomotive in N scale by
Graham Farish 148/51
LNER J52 class 0-6-0 saddle tank by Hornby 148/51
Magic Superglue remover. Supplied by Technical
Adhesives 146/52
Mallard locomotive by Hornby Hobbies 150/42
MHO brakevan in Candy and Red & Russell livery

by Powerline Models 147/44
Motor trolley in HO by Scaleway. Supplied by

Coastline Model Railways 147/44
NSW SRA 48 class mechanism by K&M

Engineering 153/56

NSW/SRA 81 class in NSW Bicentennial livery by
Powerline Models 152/28
NSWR 40,000/20,000 gallon water tanks. Available

from Casula Hobbies 146/48
NSWR 422 and 44 class diesels and MFE

passenger cars (Candy livery ) by Lima.

Supplied by Southern Models 144/58
NSWR 47 class diesel locomotive in HO by

Calson Models. Distributed by Silvermaz 146/51
NSWR 620/720 railmotor set in HO by

Samhongsa for Berg’s Hobbies 144/57
NSWR 81 class diesel electric in HO by

Powerline Models 150/63

NSWR Brake wheels in HO by Silvermaz Models 147/39
NSWR D53 and D55 class locomotives in HO by
Samhongsa. Imported by Class Brass Models 144/59
NSWR KB Parcels van in HO by Powerline Models 147/40
NSWR Marker lamps. Side Mounting in HO by

Classic Models 152/45
NSWR marker lamps in HO by Classic Models 151/50
NSWR MHO passenger brake van in HO by Trax142/41

NSWR TE tank carrying wagon in HO by FNH  148/51
Pearl Catch pick up tool.

Available from Dick Smith 149/27
Plans

NSWR Structure plans in HO by Data Sheets  145/54
WAGR G class 2-6-0 & 4-6-0 plans in HO by

Data Sheets 146/50
NSWR railway structure plans in HO by Data

Sheets 147/43

B13 Station Building designs A1 and A2 of 1915
plans by Data Sheets 152/28
B20 Station Building standard design A8 of 1915

plans by Data Sheets 152/28
L1 Cast iron water tank and timber framing of

1890 plan by Data Sheets 152/28
L4 65'4" (20m) Roundhouse of 1913 plan by

Data Sheets 152/28
38 class plan by Data Sheets 153/47
XPT Power car 2001 plan by Data Sheets 153/47

Point motor by Switchmaster. Imported by Quality

Scale Model Distributors 142/42
Railway Art Prints by Kenneth G Bowen 147/41
Railway Prints by Kenneth G Bowen 149/58
Road signs in HO scale by LJ Models 146/52
Scale cable by Vintage Reproductions — The

Euporium. Imported by QSM 143/54

Scale chain by Vintage Reproductions. Imported

by QSM 143/57
Scale timbers by Vintage Reproductions — The
Emporium. Imported by QSM 143/58

Scenery and Ballast Adhesive by True Image Scenics.

Distributed by QSM 153/54
Scenic material by 0.P. Scenic Products.
Available from Derrick Enterprise dealers 151/17

Scenic material by OZ Flock. Distributed by CIL
Distributors 146/54

Selleys Handy Grip general purpose clear glue 142/41

Semi-Gloss clear spray enamel by Craftsman  147/41

Styrofoam hot wire cutter by Anton’s Trains ~ 149/27
Sydney Suburban Electric set in HO by
Minimodels 152/38

System 12000 Walkaround Throttle by Tempest
Electronics 148/50

System 2000 and radio throttle by Tempest ~ 149/59

The Ghan Memaoribillia from Red Heart Souvenirs143/58



Track
Fine Scale flexible track in HO/00 by Peco.

Available from Zimbler and AMC 151/49

Streamline fine scale turnout in 16.5mm gauge

by Peco 153/57
Track clamps fpr HO/00 gauge by Marklin -~ 144/589
Track laying tool by Poly Clip Track-Ezy 147/40
Trackfast container wagon set by Powerline ~ 148/51
Tree leaves by Carr’s Modelling Products.

Supplied by Derrick Enterprises 145/57
Trees by The Buffer Stop 147/38

Treetops scenic material from Acorn Industries 150/62
Tsukuba Expo Volvos in Australia by R A Birrell.

Published by Railmac Publications 15117
Universal shaft & joint pack by North Yard 143/54
Videos

A Railfan’s Tour of Europe — Part 5 Beautiful
Switzerland by Rollingstock Productions 142/44

A Railfan’s Tour of Europe — Part 1 Northern Europe
video. Supplied by ARHS Sales Department ~ 143/55
A Railfan’s Tour of Europe — Part 6 Spectaular
Switzerland by Rollingstock Production. Supplied by

ARHS Sales 144/54
Steaming Back to the Sixties by ACB 145/56
Railscene — The Railway Video Magazine 146/48

Tracks & Trains of Australia from Archives of ABC
Television. Available from ARHS Sales 146/53
Steam Showcase — Volume No.1 by ARE Video 146/54
The Cape Venturer 1986 video. Available from

ARHS NSW 147/38
Railscale — The Model Railway Video Magazine.
Supplied by ARHS — NSW Division 147/38
Steam Lives on Video by ARHS Sales 147/40
Cowra Railway Centenary and Branchline Farewell
video by Cowra Railway Centenary Committee 147/41
Steam Over Sherman — Union Pacific Steam in

the 50s video. Distributed by ARHS NSW 148/47
18 Wheels of Steel — N&W Class A No.1218 video.
Distributed by ARHS NSW i 148/50
The Glory Machines — Tracking 31 US Railroads
1928-52 video. Distributed by ARHS NSW  149/58
3801, A Legend in Steam video by ABC Video 150/62

Cajon Pass video by ARE Video 150/63
The Cape Midlander video. Distributed by
ARHS NSW 151/49

Return to Blue Ridge video. Distributed by ARE151/50
Steaming Back to the Sixties — Part 2 video by

ACB 152/46
Commuting by Cable video by ARE Video 153/56
Norfolk & Western Class A 1218 video.

Distributed by ARE Video 153/57
Steaming South video by ACB 153/57

VR C class 2-8-0 locomotive in HO scale by Ajin for

Alco Models 145/56
VR C class diesel electric locomotive in HO by
Samhongsa. Imported by BGM 148/47

VR G class diesel locomotive in HO by Samhongsa.

Imported by BGM 142/42
VR Na class 2-6-2 locomotive in On2"2 by Ajin
for Alco Models 145/55

VR Rail tractor in HO scale by Grosvenor of Numerella.
Available from the Buffer Stop 151/49
VR Walker’s 153hp diesel railcar by Ajin Models.

Imported by Alco Models 145/56
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